



2026:CGHC:26252

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3890 of 2022

Ku. Preeti Singh **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited

17.06.2022	Mr. Govind Dewangan, Counsel for the Petitioner. Heard on petition. Mr. H.A.P.S Bhatiya, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Counsel for the Respondent No. 01, he submits that the present petition is not maintainable on the ground of Territorial Jurisdiction and he may be granted to time to file written objection, time as prayed for is granted. List this case after one week. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
vaishali	