



2026:CGHC:26252



2026:CGHC:26252

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3890 of 2022

- Ku. Preeti Singh D/o Late Bhavan Singh Aged About 22 Years R/o Anadand, Post Office Malga P.S. Ramnagar, Tahsil Kotma, District : Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh

... Petitioner(s)

versus

1. South Eastern Coalfield Limited Through Chairman Cum Managing Director, South Eastern Coalfield Limited Head Quarter Sipat Road Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
2. Area Manager Jamuna Kotma Area Secl, District : Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh
3. Sub Area Manager Amadand Underground Sub Area, Kotma Area Secl, District : Anuppur, Madhya Pradesh

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Rupendra Dewangan, Advocate
For Respondents	:	Mr. Vivek S. Ojha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

Order On Board

29.6.2026

- 1) At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to avail the remedy available under law before the Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh.



2026:CGHC:26252

2) No objection from other side.

3) Consequently, this writ petition stands **dismissed** as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
JUDGE

Ajinkya